’JL City of Olathe

KO%QrEI_AIE COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM

MEETING DATE: 3/19/2024

FOCUS AREA: Infrastructure (Engineering)

STAFF CONTACT: Mary Jaeger / Nate Baldwin

SUBJECT: Contract with Wiedenmann, Inc. for construction of the Arrowhead & Main 11 2023
Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation and Improvements Project, PN 1-R-101-23.

TITLE:
Consideration of Engineer’s Estimate, acceptance of bids, and award of contract to Wiedenmann,

Inc. for construction of the Arrowhead & Main 11 2023 Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation and
Improvements Project, PN 1-R-101-23.

SUMMARY:

On February 20, 2024, one (1) bid was received and opened for the above referenced project.
Wiedenmann, Inc. submitted the low and responsible bid in the amount of $629,985.00. The
Engineer’s Estimate was $708,065.00. The following is a tabulation of the bids received:

Wiedenmann, Inc. $629,985.00
Engineer’s Estimate $708,065.00

This project will include the replacement of approximately 1,100 linear feet and lining of
approximately 900 linear feet of sanitary sewer pipes that have reached the end of their useful life.
These improvements will reduce the risk of sanitary sewer overflows and sewer backups into
residents’ homes in the Indian Creek basin.

Construction is tentatively scheduled to begin in Spring 2024 and tentatively scheduled to be
completed in Summer 2024.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:
Funding for the Arrowhead & Main 11 2023 Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation and Improvements Project
is from the sources below:

Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation (1-R-000-23): Revenue Bonds $154,857
Water/Sewer Fund _ $165,000
Total: $319,857
Neighborhood Sanitary Sewer Improvements Revenue Bonds $ 530,000
(1-R-100-23): Water/Sewer Fund $ 41,000
Total: $ 571,000

ACTION NEEDED:

City of Olathe Page 1 of 2 Printed on 3/21/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

MEETING DATE: 3/19/2024

Approval of Engineer’s Estimate, acceptance of bids and award of contract to Wiedenmann, Inc. for
construction of the Arrowhead & Main 11 2023 Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation and Improvements
Project, PN 1-R-101-23

ATTACHMENT(S):
A. Project Location Map
B. Project Fact Sheet
C. Construction Agreement
D. Engineer’s Estimate and Affidavit of Estimate

City of Olathe Page 2 of 2 Printed on 3/21/2024
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

