
10/28/2024

10/29/2024



10/22/2024



CHANGE ORDER NO:  4 - FINAL PROJECT NAME: 
CITY PROJECT NO.   3-P-002-24
CONTRACT DATE: March 5, 2024 ENCUMBRANCE NO. SCON-100372
CONTRACTOR:  McAnany Construction, Inc.
ENGINEER:  HTNB Corporation

ITEM# DESCRIPTION Original QTY  REVISED  QTY UNIT
ORIGINAL UNIT 
PRICE

REVISED UNIT 
PRICE TOTAL

110**** Aggregate Base Course (Modified AB-3) (4") (Sidewalk) 861 906 TONS $139.23 N/A $6,265.35
114**** Remove Concrete Sidewalk (4') 35 68 LF $27.72 N/A $914.76
115**** Remove Concrete Sidewalk (5') 1,665 1,713 LF $16.54 N/A $793.92
118**** Remove Type B Curb & Gutter 576 562 LF $19.15 N/A ($268.10)
119**** Remove Type C Curb & Gutter 41 22 LF $19.15 N/A ($363.85)
120**** Remove ADA Ramp (Type I) 4 5 EA $446.25 N/A $446.25
121**** Remove ADA Ramp (Type II) 8 9 EA $446.25 N/A $446.25
123**** Concrete Sidewalk (4') 56 68 LF $36.17 N/A $434.04
124**** Concrete Sidewalk (5') 378 373 LF $45.22 N/A ($226.10)
127**** Type B Curb & Gutter 576 562 LF $36.78 N/A ($514.92)
128**** Type C Curb & Gutter 41 22 LF $36.78 N/A ($698.82)
134**** Concrete Drive Pavement (6") 91 108 SY $125.42 N/A $2,132.14
136**** Sodding 7,587 7,711 SY $11.90 N/A $1,475.60

141****
Pavement Marking, 12" Yellow Line (Preformed 
Thermoplastic)

95 83 LF $11.90 N/A ($142.80)

142****
Pavement Marking, 6" White Line (Preformed 
Thermoplastic)

1111 1,043 LF $5.95 N/A ($404.60)

143****
Pavement Marking, 12" White Line (Preformed 
Thermoplastic)

576 539 LF $11.90 N/A ($440.30)

144****
Pavement Marking, 24" White Line (Preformed 
Thermoplastic)

172 180 LF $23.80 N/A $190.40

164**** Landscaping Restoration - 16450 S. Ridgeview 0 1 LS N/A 500 $500.00

DOCUMENTS SUPPORTING THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE TO BE ATTACHED
The Original Contract Sum $1,430,000.00
Net change by Previous Change Orders $0.00
The Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order Was $1,430,000.00

Remaining Owner's Allowance ($25,385.49)
Change Order Amount $10,539.22

The Contract Sum Shall be (Unchanged) (Increased) Decreased
       by This Change Order.......................................................................................................... ($14,846.27)
The New Contract Sum With All Approved Change
     Orders Will Be............................................................................................................................... $1,415,153.73
Original Contract Time................................................................................................... N/A days
The Contract time Will Be
(Unchanged)  By.......................................................................................... N/A days
The Contract Time With All Approved Change
        Orders is N/A days
The Day of Substantial Completion as of the
     Date of This Change Order Therefore is................................................ N/A

RECOMMENDED APPROVED
City of Olathe Public Works McAnany Construction, Inc.
Project Manager - Austin Lamparter Contractor

By By
Date: Date:

APPROVED
CITY OF OLATHE, CITY ENGINEER

By:

Date:

By: AGREEMENT TO THIS            day of 2024
City Clerk

2024 Ridgeview Rd Arterial M&O

Nate Baldwin

10/18/202410/20/2024

10/22/2024



CHANGE ORDER NO:  2 - FINAL PROJECT NAME: 
CITY PROJECT NO.   3-P-004-24
CONTRACT DATE: April 2, 2024 ENCUMBRANCE NO.  SCON-100378
CONTRACTOR:  McAnany Construction Inc
ENGINEER:  HNTB Corporation

ITEM# DESCRIPTION Original QTY  REVISED  QTY UNIT
ORIGINAL UNIT 
PRICE

REVISED UNIT 
PRICE TOTAL

403** Asphaltic Surface (KCMMB A2) (2") 3,007 2,869 TONS $105.40 N/A ($14,545.20)
404** Pavement Marking, 4" Yellow Line (HPS-8) 272 274 LF $2.01 N/A $4.02
405** Pavement Marking, 6" White Line (HPS-8) 5,974 6,051 LF $2.24 N/A $172.48
406** Pavement Marking, 6" White Line (Preformed 

Thermoplastic)
1,242 980 LF $5.60 N/A ($1,467.20)

Pavement Marking, 24" White Line (Preformed 
Thermoplastic)

187 250 LF $20.16 N/A $1,270.08

416** Night Paving Production Cost Increase 0 1 LS N/A $9,600.00 $9,600.00
417** Asphalt Indexing 0 1 LS N/A ($5,601.27) ($5,601.27)

Owner's Allowance 1 N/A LS $15,700.00 $0.00 ($15,700.00)

DOCUMENTS SUPPORTING THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE TO BE ATTACHED
The Original Contract Sum $562,129.22
Net change by Previous Change Orders $0.00
The Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order Was $562,129.22

Remaining Owner's Allowance ($15,700.00)
Change Order Amount ($10,567.09)

The Contract Sum Shall be (Unchanged) (Increased) Decreased
       by This Change Order........................................................................................................ ($26,267.09)
The New Contract Sum With All Approved Change
     Orders Will Be............................................................................................................................. $535,862.13
Original Contract Time.................................................................................................. N/A days
The Contract time Will Be
(Unchanged)  By......................................................................................... N/A days
The Contract Time With All Approved Change
        Orders is N/A days
The Day of Substantial Completion as of the
     Date of This Change Order Therefore is............................................... N/A

RECOMMENDED APPROVED
City of Olathe Public Works McAnany Construction Inc
Project Manager - Austin Lamparter Contractor

By By
Date: Date:

APPROVED
CITY OF OLATHE, CITY ENGINEER

By:

Date:

By: AGREEMENT TO THIS            day of 2024
City Clerk

Santa Fe St Arterial M&O

Nate Baldwin

407**

10/18/2024 10/18/2024

10/22/2024



10/22/2024

10/23/2024



CHANGE ORDER NO:  2 - FINAL PROJECT NAME: 

CITY PROJECT NO.   3-P-008-24

CONTRACT DATE: May 30, 2024 ENCUMBRANCE NO.  SCON-100419

CONTRACTOR:  Donelson Construction Company, LLC

ENGINEER:  City of Olathe

ITEM# DESCRIPTION Original QTY  REVISED  QTY UNIT
ORIGINAL UNIT 
PRICE

REVISED UNIT 
PRICE TOTAL

8** Grinding of Existing Accessible Parking Pavement Markings 15 18 EA $168.00 N/A $504.00

25** Install Accessible Parking - White Preformed Thermo 

Pavement Markings

15 22 EA $260.00 N/A $1,820.00

DOCUMENTS SUPPORTING THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE TO BE ATTACHED

The Original Contract Sum $3,182,321.58

Net change by Previous Change Orders $0.00

The Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order Was $3,182,321.58

Total Change Owner Amount $2,324.00

Remaining Owner's Allowance ($19,047.43)
The Contract Sum Shall be Decreased  (Increased) (Unchanged)

       by This Change Order.......................................................................................................... ($16,723.43)

The New Contract Sum With All Approved Change

     Orders Will Be............................................................................................................................... $3,165,598.15

Original Contract Time................................................................................................... N/A days

The Contract time Will Be
(Unchanged)  By......................................................................................... N/A days

The Contract Time With All Approved Change

        Orders is N/A days

The Day of Substantial Completion as of the

     Date of This Change Order Therefore is................................................ N/A

RECOMMENDED APPROVED

City of Olathe Public Works Donelson Construction Company, LLC

Project Manager - Austin Lamparter Contractor

By By

Date: Date:

APPROVED

CITY OF OLATHE, CITY ENGINEER

By:

Date:

By: AGREEMENT TO THIS            day of 2024

City Clerk

MAQS Micro Surface Project

Nate Baldwin

10/11/2024

10/18/2024

10/17/2024



10/17/2024





CHANGE ORDER NO:  2 - FINAL PROJECT NAME: 
CITY PROJECT NO.   5-R-002-22
CONTRACT DATE: April 2, 2024 ENCUMBRANCE NO. SCON-100375
CONTRACTOR:  McAnany Construction, Inc.
ENGINEER:  HNTB Corporation

ITEM# DESCRIPTION Original QTY  REVISED  QTY UNIT
ORIGINAL UNIT 
PRICE

REVISED UNIT 
PRICE TOTAL

8** Install 8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 60 20 LF $224.00 N/A ($8,960.00)
9** Trench & Backfill 60 20 LF $532.00 N/A ($21,280.00)
10** Concrete Encasement 60 20 LF $201.60 N/A ($8,064.00)
11** Open Trench 6" Pipe 261 249 LF $336.00 N/A ($4,032.00)
12** Directional Drill 6" Pipe 137 136 LF $235.20 N/A ($235.20)
13** Open Trench 8" Pipe 210 253 LF $420.00 N/A $18,060.00
14** Directional Drill 8" Pipe 1,540 1,497 LF $162.40 N/A ($6,983.20)
15** Open Trench 12" Pipe 401 419 LF $448.00 N/A $8,064.00
16** Directional Drill 12" Pipe 1,199 1,183 LF $291.20 N/A ($4,659.20)
17** Install 2" Foam Glass Pipe Insulation for 12" Pipe 45 8 LF $224.00 N/A ($8,288.00)
18** 6" 45 Degree Bend 7 10 EA $672.00 N/A $2,016.00
19** 8" 45 Degree Bend 8 17 EA $840.00 N/A $7,560.00
20** 12" 22.5 Degree Bend 1 8 EA $1,120.00 N/A $7,840.00
21** 12" 45 Degree Bend 19 16 EA $1,120.00 N/A ($3,360.00)
24** 12" Tee 4 5 EA $1,680.00 N/A $1,680.00
30** Install 6" Gate Valve 8 9 EA $2,576.00 N/A $2,576.00
31** Install 8" Gate Valve 7 8 EA $3,360.00 N/A $3,360.00
35** 12" Solid Sleeve 4 8 EA $2,240.00 N/A $8,960.00
37** Install 3/4" Type K Copper Service Line 2,088 2,026 LF $89.60 N/A ($5,555.20)
38** Install 1" Type K Copper Service Line 484 586 LF $95.20 N/A $9,710.40
40** Install Straddle Block 1 11 EA $3,360.00 N/A $33,600.00
41** Install Curb Stop & Box 8 4 EA $896.00 N/A ($3,584.00)
42** Remove & Replace Asphalt Pavement 87 0 SY $319.20 N/A ($27,770.40)
43** Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk 45 0 SY $112.00 N/A ($5,040.00)
44** Install Type I Sidewalk Ramp 1 0 EA $3,136.00 N/A ($3,136.00)
45** Install Type II Sidewalk Ramp 3 0 EA $4,088.00 N/A ($12,264.00)
46** Install Type III Sidewalk Ramp 2 0 EA $4,144.00 N/A ($8,288.00)
47** Remove & Replace Residential Drive 31 0 SY $140.00 N/A ($4,340.00)
48** Remove & Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter 251 0 LF $57.12 N/A ($14,337.12)
51** Sodding 11,400 3,787 SY $10.64 N/A ($81,002.32)

DOCUMENTS SUPPORTING THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE TO BE ATTACHED
The Original Contract Sum $2,560,425.12
Net change by Previous Change Orders $0.00
The Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order Was $2,560,425.12

Remaining Owner's Allowance ($5,475.00)
Change Order Amount ($127,752.24)

The Contract Sum Shall be (Unchanged) (Increased) Decreased
       by This Change Order.......................................................................................................... ($133,227.24)
The New Contract Sum With All Approved Change
     Orders Will Be............................................................................................................................... $2,427,197.88
Original Contract Time................................................................................................... N/A days
The Contract time Will Be
(Unchanged) By.......................................................................................... N/A days
The Contract Time With All Approved Change
        Orders is N/A days
The Day of Substantial Completion as of the
     Date of This Change Order Therefore is................................................ N/A

RECOMMENDED APPROVED
City of Olathe Public Works McAnany Construction, Inc.
Project Manager - Austin Lamparter Contractor

By By
Date: Date:

APPROVED
CITY OF OLATHE, CITY ENGINEER

By:

Date:

By: AGREEMENT TO THIS            day of 2024
City Clerk

East Sheridan Street and South Clairborne Road Waterline Improvements

Nate Baldwin

10/23/2024 10/23/2024

10/24/2024


	5-R-002-22_Change Order 2_McAnany_Final.pdf
	CHORFORM


